
 

CONTINENTAL TERMINALS NORFOLK, VA CONTACT LIST 

 

Phone Number 757-487-5354  Fax Number 757-487-5753 
 

NAME  POSITION  PHONE EXT   E-MAIL ADDRESS 

 

Steve Guido  Gen. Manager  108 sguido@continentalterminals.com 

Paul Martocci  Asst Gen. Manager  pmartocci@continentalterminals.com 

Larry Ewan  Marketing and Sales 106 lewan@continentalterminals.com 

Sal Cesare             Office Manager 102 scesare@continentalterminals.com 

   Outbound Processing  

Shannon Kirkpatrick Inbound Processing 101 skirkpatrick@continentalterminals.com 

   Traffic Coordinator 

Crystal Johnson Traffic Dept.  109 crystal@continentalterminals.com. 

Carolyn Rumburg Traffic Dept.  100 carolyn@continentalterminals.com 

Laura Sinclair  Traffic Dept.  103 laura@continentalterminals.com 

James Shubin   Transportation Dept. 105 james@continentalterminals.com 

Tamara Scollise Transportation Dept. 110 tamara@continentalterminals.com 

 

Group EMAIL     ctiva@continentalterminals.com 

 

Cell Numbers 

Steve Guido  757-328-1639                                 

Paul Martocci  757-803-5552 

Larry Ewan  757-288-3187 

Sal Cesare  757-438-7438 

 

Mailing address: 

Continental Terminals, Inc. 

1032 Cavalier Blvd. 

Chesapeake, VA 23323  

 

Rail Address: (Serviced by Norfolk Southern) 

Class Code: D30 / Station: 11014 
Siding: SUNRAY 

 

SCAC CODE: CNLJ 

 

Suffolk Warehouse Addresses: 

1394 Progress Road 

Suffolk, VA 23434 

 

1305 Progress Road  

Suffolk, VA 23434 
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